2008 Holiday Schedule Date: October 28, 2007
Holidays Observed in U.S. Observed at Post
New Year's Day Tuesday, January 1, 2008 Tuesday, January 1,
(U.S JALG) i 2008
Awal Moharem (ALG)* | N/A Thursday, January 10,
2008
Achoura (ALG)* N/A Saturday, January 19,

2008

ML King Birthday

U.S)

Monday, January 21, 2008

Saturday, January 19,
2008

Presidents’ Day (U.S.)

Monday, February 18, 2008

Saturday, February 18,
2008

(ALG)

El Mawlid Ennabbaoui | N/A Thursday, March 20,
(ALG)* 2008
Labor Day (ALG) N/A | Thursday, May 1, 2008
Memorial Day (U.S.) Monday, May 26, 2008 Saturday, May ?_4- 2008
Independence Day** | Friday, July 4, 2008 Saturday, July 5, 2008
(US)
. Independence Day N/A Saturday, July 5, 2008
| (ALG) N s PR
Labor Day (U.S.) Monday. September 1, 2008 Saturday, August 30,
_ % 2008
Columbus Day (U.S.) Monday, October 13, 2008 Saturday, October 11,
2008
Eid El Fitr (ALG)* N/A Thursday & Friday,
Aikm October 2/3, 2008
Revolutionary Day N/A

Saturday, November 1.
2008




Tuesday, November 11, 2008

Veteran's Day (U.S.) Tuesday, November 11,
2008

Thanksgiving (U.S.)* | Thursday, November 27, Saturday, November 29,

2008 2008 :
Eid El Adha* N/A Tuesday & Wednesday,,
egl b g _ December 9/10, 2008

Christmas Day (U.8.)*"* | Thursday, December 25, Saturday, December 27,

| 2008 2008

-

Subject 1o Lunar sighting




